
PLANT & OCEAN BASED INGREDIENTS

www.jrspersonalcare.com

A

B

C

Formulated by Laboratorio Cosmopolita, Italy

 Phase  Product Name INCI Functions % 

A light lip tint with gel texture.
® VIVAPUR CS TEX Easy is easy to disperse in water without heating. It gives a smooth gel with a pleasant 

sensoriality. It is able to suspend homogeneously pearlescent pigments with high particle size. It has good 
filming properties.

® VIVAPUR CS Sensory 15 S is a sensory agent, it improves the sensoriality on the lips.

LIP TINT IN GEL

Demineralized Water

Glycerin

Sorbitol

Galolive WS
®VIVAPUR  CS TEX Easy

Diamond Superstar Red Dye
®VIVAPUR  CS Sensory 15 S  

Euxyl PE 9010

Galesol

Galesol

78.2

8.0

0.5

1.5

3.0

0.5

5.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

0.3

Aqua

Glycerin

Sorbitol

Olive Oil Polyglyceryl-3 Esters

Microcrystalline Cellulose, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum

CI45410

Aluminum Calcium Sodium Silicate, CI77891, CI77861

Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum 

Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin

Polyglyceryl-6 Caprylate, Polyglyceryl-6 Laurate

Aroma

Solvent

Humectant

Moisturizer

Emollient

Rheology Modifier

Hydrosoluble Color

Pearlescent Pigment

Sensory Improver

Preservative

Solubilizer

Taste

D

E

Process
Dissolve Product Names of phase A at 50 °C mixing under homogenizer. 
Add phase B + C + D + E at room temperature mixing. 


