

LIP TINT IN GEL

A light lip tint with gel texture.

VIVAPUR® CS TEX Easy is easy to disperse in water without heating. It gives a smooth gel with a pleasant sensoriality. It is able to suspend homogeneously pearlescent pigments with high particle size. It has good filming properties.

VIVAPUR® CS Sensory 15 S is a sensory agent, it improves the sensoriality on the lips.

Phase	Product Name	INCI	Functions	%
А	Demineralized Water	Aqua	Solvent	78.2
	Glycerin	Glycerin	Humectant	8.0
	Sorbitol	Sorbitol	Moisturizer	0.5
	Galolive WS	Olive Oil Polyglyceryl-3 Esters	Emollient	1.5
	VIVAPUR® CS TEX Easy	Microcrystalline Cellulose, Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum	Rheology Modifier	3.0
В		CI45410	Hydrosoluble Color	0.5
	Diamond Superstar Red Dye	Aluminum Calcium Sodium Silicate, CI77891, CI77861	Pearlescent Pigment	5.0
С	VIVAPUR® CS Sensory 15 S	Microcrystalline Cellulose, Cellulose Gum	Sensory Improver	0.5
D	Euxyl PE 9010	Phenoxyethanol, Ethylhexylglycerin	Preservative	1.0
Е	Galesol	Polyglyceryl-6 Caprylate, Polyglyceryl-6 Laurate	Solubilizer	1.5
	Galesol	Aroma	Taste	0.3

Formulated by Laboratorio Cosmopolita, Italy

Process

Dissolve Product Names of phase A at 50 $^{\circ}$ C mixing under homogenizer. Add phase B + C + D + E at room temperature mixing.

